

# STANDING POLICY COMMITTEE ON PLANNING, DEVELOPMENT AND COMMUNITY SERVICES

## **Hoist the Hoops – Landmark Outdoor Basketball Project**

#### **Recommendation of the Committee**

- That the concept for this project, including naming and sponsorship details set out in the June 14, 2021 report of the General Manager, Community Services, be approved;
- 2. That the Hoist the Hoops Project be designated as a municipal project;
- That the Corporate Revenue Department, Corporate Financial Services Division, be authorized and requested to issue appropriate receipts to donors who contribute funds to the project; and
- 4. The City Solicitor be requested to prepare the appropriate agreements and that His Worship the Mayor and the City Clerk be authorized to execute the appropriate agreements under the Corporate Seal.

### **History**

At the June 14, 2021 Standing Policy Committee on Planning, Development and Community Services meeting a report of the General Manager, Community Services Division dated June 14, 2021 was considered. Your Committee received a presentation from Michael Linklater, Hoist the Hoops regarding the matter.

#### Attachment

June 14, 2021 report of the General Manager, Community Services Division